

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER
CHARGESHEET) NO. 17562 of 2025**

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18831 of 2025**

=====

RAJESHBHAI SAVJIBHAI GADCHAR

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:
NANAVATI & CO.(7105) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 26/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr.Maulik Nanavati,
matter is adjourned to 22.06.2026.

ARCHANA S. PILLAI

(M. K. THAKKER,J)