

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER
CHARGESHEET) NO. 17562 of 2025**

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18831 of 2025**

=====

RAJESHBHAI SAVJIBHAI GADCHAR

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

NANAVATI & CO.(7105) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

Date : 17/07/2026

COMMON ORDER

Learned Advocate **Mr. Devarsh Pandya**, states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the victim and thereby, seeks permission to file his *Vakalatnama*.

The Registry is directed to accept the *Vakalatnama*.

Stand over to **11.08.2026**.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

ANKIT JANSARI